24.  Ritu Garg Public – Non

Promoter

   6,363   34,99,650

25.  Har Amrita Ahluwalia

Public – Non

Promoter

   9,090   49,99,500

26.  Kalavathi Natarajan Public – Non

Promoter

   9,090   49,99,500

27.  Amita Jaymin Desai Promoter   18,181   99,99,550

28.  Charulata Nitin Patel Promoter   13,636   74,99,800

29.  Aditya Nitinkumar Patel Promoter

Group

   4,545   24,99,750

28

vii. Identity of proposed allottee’s (including natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial

owners of equity shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control), the percentage

(%) of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in control, if any,

consequent to the Preferential Issue.:

Sr.

No.

Name and Address

of

Proposed Allottee’s

Category   Identity of Natural

Person who are the

Ultimate Beneficial Owner.

Pre- Preferential

Issue

Shareholding

(As on 06th

December, 2024)

Post-Preferential

Issue

Shareholding

No. of

Shares

%

No. of

Shares

%

1.  Anil Kumar Goel Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  63,636   1.84

2.  Counter Cyclical

Investments Private

Ltd

Public –

Non

Promoter

1. Keshav Garg,

2. Parminder Pal Bhatia

3. Rajiv Garg

4. Suninder Singh Bhatia

5. Rashmi Sharma

0 0  40,909   1.18

3.  Sridhar

Sundararajan

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  36,363   1.05

4.  Dinesh Gupta Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

5.   Kunal J Shah

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  6,818   0.20

6.  Parul Laxminandan

Shah

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

7.  Rajesh Hansraj

Gupta

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

30.  Jankee J Desai

Promoter

Group

   18,181   99,99,550

31.  Bankim Desai Promoter

Group

   18,181   99,99,550

 Total  4,54,525 24,99,88,750

29

8.  Reema Manyal Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  6,818   0.20

9.  Geeta Rajendra

Thite

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  18,181   0.53

10.  Daya Sridhar Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  18,181   0.53

11.  Kala Sundarvedha Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  18,181   0.53

12.  Jayalakshmi

Venkataraman

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  18,181   0.53

13.  Nashira Traders

Private Limited

Public –

Non

Promoter

1. Meeta Zaveri

2. Amol Mahadeo Chavan

0 0  4,545   0.13

14.  Naval Seth Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  6,818   0.20

15.  Prasham Mayank

Shah

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

16.  Manish Arvind

Parikh HUF

Public –

Non

Promoter

 Manish Arvind Parikh 0 0  4,545   0.13

17.  Karan Chopra Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  6,818   0.20

18.  Ketan Anil Shah Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

19.  Purvi Rajiv Shroff

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

20.  Fern Infrastructure

Pvt Ltd

Public –

Non

Promoter

1. Pratiti Shah

2. Aishwarya Shah

3. Khilen V Shah

4. Kushal H Shah

0 0  9,090   0.26

30

21.  Gaurav Garg Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

22.  Keshav Garg Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  10,708 0.36 19,798   0.57

23.  Rajiv Garg Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  25,454   0.74

24.  Ritu Garg Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  14,000 0.47 20,363   0.59

25.  Har Amrita

Ahluwalia

Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

26.  Kalavathi Natarajan Public –

Non

Promoter

Not Applicable  0 0  9,090   0.26

27.  Amita Jaymin Desai Promoter  Not Applicable  5,72,900 19.09  5,91,081   17.11

28.  Charulata Nitin

Patel

Promoter Not Applicable  4,42,025 14.73  4,55,661   13.19

29.  Aditya Nitinkumar

Patel

Promoter

Group

Not Applicable  31,962 1.06  36,507   1.06

30.  Jankee J Desai Promoter

Group

Not Applicable  1,84,207 6.14  2,02,388   5.86

31.  Bankim Desai Promoter

Group

Not Applicable  8,640 0.28  26,821   0.78

viii. Intention of Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer:

The promoters, directors, and key managerial personnel intend to subscribe to the offer

to demonstrate their confidence in the company's growth prospects and align their

interests with those of the shareholders. Their participation underscores their commitment

to the company's success and long-term value creation.

ix. The proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares to be

allotted to each of the  Proposed Allottee’s pursuant to the Preferential Issue shall be

[…]

Proposed Allottee. The consideration for the Equity Shares shall be payable in cash and

must be paid by the Proposed Allottee from their respective bank accounts and in case of

joint holders, shall be received from the bank account of the person whose name appears

first in the application.

32

 Note : The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on 6th December 2024

xvi.  Lock-In Period:

The Equity Shares to be issued and allotted to each of the Proposed Allottee’s on a

preferential basis under this Preferential Issue shall be locked in for a period of 6(six)

months from the date of the trading approval for such Equity Shares, in accordance with

Regulation 167 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

xv. The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the allotment of securities under the preferential
issue:

Sr
no.

Category Pre-issue Post issue

  Equity Share
Capital

Preference
Share Capital

Equity Share
Capital

Preference
Share Capital

  No of
Shares

held

% of
share
holdin

g

No of
Shares

held

% of
Share
holdin

g

No of
Shares

held

% of
share
holdin

g

No of
Share
s held

% of
Share

holding

A Promoters holding   - -   - -

1 Indian:   - -   - -

 - Individual 16,81,641 56.06 - - 17,36,184 50.26 - -

- -Body corporate 4,76,827 15.89 - - 4,76,827 13.80 - -

 Sub total 21,58,468 71.95 - - 22,13,011 64.06 - -

2 Foreign promoters 8,640 0.29 - - 26,821 0.78 - -

 Subtotal (A) 2,167,108 72.24 - - 22,39,832 64.84 - -

B Non-promoters holding   - -   - -

1 Institutional investor - - - -   - -

2 Non-Institutional
investor

- - - -   - -

 Private body corporate 24,753 0.82 - - 79,297 2.30 - -

 Directors and relatives - - - -   - -

 Indian public 6,68,322 22.27 - - 9,91,034 28.69 - -

 Others [Non - Resident
Indians
(NRI’s)/Foreign Body
Corporates/Cooperativ
e]

69,720 2.23 - - 74,265 2.15 - -

 Investor Education and
Protection Fund
Authority Ministry Of
Corporate Affairs

70,097 2.33 - - 70,097 2.03 - -

 Sub Total (B) 8,32,892 27.76 - - 12,14,693 35.16 - -

 Grand Total 30,00,000 100 - - 34,54,525 100 - -

33

The entire pre-preferential shareholding of each the Proposed Allottee’s (if any) except

the pre-preferential shareholding of Mutual Fund (through its various schemes), shall be

locked-in from the Relevant Date up to a period of 90 (ninety) trading days from the date

of trading approval for the Equity Shares allotted pursuant to the Preferential Issue, in

accordance with Regulation 167 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

Note: Pursuant to Regulation 158(5) read with Regulation 167 of the Securities and

Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,